504473836 07/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4520538

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NE | EW ASSIGNME | NT | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|--|--|-----------|------------|--------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | AS | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Na | me | | | Executio | n Date |
| BOSKO GAJIC | | | | | | 07/25/2017 | 7 |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | 1 | | LING TECHNOL | | | | |
| Street Address: | | | | .00120.007, | 110. | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | | | | | | |
| City: | | HOUSTON | | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | 3 | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 77067 | 77067 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | Total: 1 | | Number | | | | |
| Property Type | Total: 1 | 1565977 | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | | | |] | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | | | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b | PATA e sent to | 1565977 5 the e-m | 7 nail address firs | | | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 o the e-m d; if that | 77 nail address firs is unsuccessfu | | | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 5 the e-m d; if that 214-651- | 77 nail address firs is unsuccessfu -5000 | ıl, it will be se | | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocket | 77 nail address firs is unsuccessfu | ul, it will be se | ent via U | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocketi HAYNES | 77 nail address firs is unsuccessfu -5000 ing@haynesboo | n í, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT | ent via U | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocketi HAYNES 2323 VIC SUITE 7 | 77 <i>is unsuccessfu</i> -5000 ing@haynesboo S AND BOONE, CTORY AVENUE 700 | u l, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT E | ent via U | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocketi HAYNES 2323 VIC SUITE 7 | 77 nail address firs is unsuccessfu -5000 ing@haynesboo S AND BOONE, CTORY AVENUE | u l, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT E | ent via U | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocketi HAYNES 2323 VIC SUITE 7 DALLAS | 77 <i>is unsuccessfu</i> -5000 ing@haynesboo S AND BOONE, CTORY AVENUE 700 | u l, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT E | ent via U | | sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocket HAYNES 2323 VIC SUITE 7 DALLAS 38 | 77 <i>is unsuccessfu</i> -5000 ing@haynesboo S AND BOONE, CTORY AVENUE 700 S, TEXAS 75219 | u l, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT E | ent via U | | sent |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DIGNATURE: | PATA e sent to provideo | 1565977 b the e-m d; if that 214-651- ipdocketi HAYNES 2323 VIC SUITE 7 DALLAS 38 JA | 77 <i>nail address firs</i> <i>is unsuccessfu</i> -5000 ing@haynesboo S AND BOONE, CTORY AVENUE 700 S, TEXAS 75219 3496.411US01 | u l, it will be se one.com LLP IP SECT E | ent via U | | sent |

source=38496.411US01 Assignment Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Bosko Gajic</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Kings Hill Lane, Kingwood, Texas 77346 have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHODS AND DEVICES TO PERFORM OFFSET SURVEYS

WHEREAS, to comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment for the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, as listed on the Power of Attorney, at HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP, located at 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas, TX 75219, to insert here in the parentheses below the application number and filing date of said application when it has been assigned.

(Serial Number: _____; Filing Date: _____)

AND WHEREAS, Nabors Drilling Technologies USA, Inc., with its office at 515 West Greens Road, Suite 1200, Houston, TX 77067 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to the inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the above United States provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and to any application to which priority is claimed, or claiming priority to the application noted above, under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; Assignment

And the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this $\frac{2.5 + 4}{100}$ day of $\frac{3.5 + 4}{100}$, 2017.

Bosko Gajic

On this 25^{++} day of $3\mu/t/$, 2017, before me appeared Bosko Gajic, known to me as the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness Printed Name: <u><u><u>R</u>/AA</u></u> Dated:

16434486 1

RECORDED: 07/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 043098 FRAME: 0318